to settlement of the Offering are for the account of, and at the sole risk of, the parties concerned.

4. Ownership structure

The table below set out the information of the ownership of the Company prior to the Offering on an
actual basis and on an adjusted basis to give effect to the Offering assuming (a) the Over-allotment
Option is exercised in full and (b) the Over-allotment Option is not exercised. Based on the information
available to the Company, the table below describes the individual shareholdings of those
shareholders that hold prior to, and are expected to hold upon completion of, the Offering, directly or
indirectly, 5% or more of the Company’s voting rights. The information in the tables on shares
controlled by the Board of Directors, the Executive Management and the Key Employee also include
indirect holdings and holdings through other legal entities. In case the shareholding percentages do
not sum to 100% in the following table, this is due to rounding.

 Prior to the Offering Upon completion of the Offering

No exercise of the Over-
allotment Option

Full exercise of the Over-
allotment Option

Shareholder

Shares
held

% of voting
rights

Shares
held

% of voting
rights

Shares
held

% of
voting
rights

Jørn Larsen(1) .....  4,509,858 23.98% 3,849,140 19.49% 3,809,995 19.30%
GRO Capital A/S(2) .....  3,760,384 20.00% 554,257 2.81% — —
Kresten Krab Thorup(3) .....  3,308,840 17.60% 1,603,627 8.12% 1,308,840 6.63%
Other existing Shareholders .....  7,225,584 38.42% 6,631,995 33.59% 6,454,302 32.69%
New Shareholders .....  — — 7,105,880 35.99% 8,171,762 41.39%
Total .....   18,804,666  100% 19,744,899 100% 19,744,899 100%

Board of Directors
Julie B. Galbo .....  3,940 0.02% 3,940 0.02% 3,940 0.02%
Olivier Jaquet .....  64,145 0.34% 64,145 0.32% 64,145 0.32%
Casey Rosenthal .....  2,058 0.01% 2,058 0.01% 2,058 0.01%
Maria Hjorth .....  3,940 0.02% 3,940 0.02% 3,940 0.02%
Lars Lunde (through GRO Holding
I ApS and GRO Fund I K/S) ..... 

3,760,384 20.00% 554,257 2.81% — —

Executive Management
Jørn Larsen(1) .....  4,509,858 23.98% 3,849,140 19.49% 3,809,995 19.30%

Kristian Wulf-Andersen(1) .....  312,539 1.66% 259,529 1.31% 259,470 1.31%

Key Employee
Jesper Grankær Carøe(1) .....   193,620 1.03% 142,262 0.72% 136,178 0.69%

(1) Directly and indirectly through Blackbird II ApS, a holding company owned by the CEO, Jørn Larsen, the CFO, Kristian Wulf-Andersen, and, indirectly,

the Key Employee, Jesper Grankær Carøe, as well as another employee of the Group. Jørn Larsen holds 78 % of the share capital of Blackbird II ApS.

(2) Through GRO Holding I ApS, a direct co-investment vehicle for GRO Fund I K/S, which is managed by GRO Capital A/S.

(3) Directly and indirectly through Kresten Krab Thorup ApS and SSN THORUP ApS.